Table of Contents

HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Tabular amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

The following table illustrates the disaggregation of revenues by billing arrangements, employee types, and timing of revenue recognition,
including a reconciliation of the disaggregated revenues to revenues from our three operating segments for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2021 and 2020.

In conjunction with our continuous evaluation of the appropriate level of disaggregation of revenues as our business evolves and in
consideration of a group hire of approximately 300 employees in our Healthcare Managed Services solution within our Healthcare segment in
the second quarter of 2021, we began assessing our operating performance by the following three employee types: billable consultants, full-
time equivalents, and Healthcare Managed Services employees. The disaggregation of revenues by employee type previously reported for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2020 was revised below to reflect this change. This change has no impact on our
consolidated total revenues or total revenues by segment.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 56,836 $ 30,783 $ 14,985 $ 102,604
Time and expense 17,823 35,261 38,831 91,915
Performance-based 12,689 1,596 — 14,285
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 5,497 2,326 7,380 15,203

Total $ 92,845 $ 69,966 $ 61,196 $ 224,007

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 59,502 $ 64,469 $ 51,237 $ 175,208
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 19,731 5,497 9,959 35,187
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 13,612 — — 13,612

Total $ 92,845 $ 69,966 $ 61,196 $ 224,007

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 91,800 $ 69,966 $ 60,921 $ 222,687
Revenue recognized at a point in time 1,045 — 275 1,320

Total $ 92,845 $ 69,966 $ 61,196 $ 224,007

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 160,226 $ 92,014 $ 48,130 $ 300,370
Time and expense 47,237 108,882 100,654 256,773
Performance-based 50,419 6,522 — 56,941
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 16,042 6,323 20,897 43,262

Total $ 273,924 $ 213,741 $ 169,681 $ 657,346

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 178,057 $ 200,367 $ 143,056 $ 521,480
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 60,458 13,374 26,625 100,457
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 35,409 — — 35,409

Total $ 273,924 $ 213,741 $ 169,681 $ 657,346

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 270,448 $ 213,741 $ 169,406 $ 653,595
Revenue recognized at a point in time 3,476 — 275 3,751

Total $ 273,924 $ 213,741 $ 169,681 $ 657,346

(1)

(1)

20

Table of Contents

HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Tabular amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2020

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 51,491 $ 20,675 $ 10,958 $ 83,124
Time and expense 14,627 40,511 35,214 90,352
Performance-based 15,641 3,671 — 19,312
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 5,647 1,191 5,678 12,516

Total $ 87,406 $ 66,048 $ 51,850 $ 205,304

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 60,034 $ 62,340 $ 44,234 $ 166,608
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 20,949 3,708 7,616 32,273
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 6,423 — — 6,423

Total $ 87,406 $ 66,048 $ 51,850 $ 205,304

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 86,413 $ 66,048 $ 51,663 $ 204,124
Revenue recognized at a point in time 993 — 187 1,180

Total $ 87,406 $ 66,048 $ 51,850 $ 205,304

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

Healthcare
Business
Advisory Education Total

Billing Arrangements
Fixed-fee $ 158,079 $ 73,442 $ 35,530 $ 267,051
Time and expense 43,389 118,364 123,493 285,246
Performance-based 49,042 5,903 695 55,640
Software support, maintenance and subscriptions 17,830 3,714 16,299 37,843

Total $ 268,340 $ 201,423 $ 176,017 $ 645,780

Employee Type
Revenue generated by billable consultants $ 177,149 $ 191,566 $ 150,857 $ 519,572
Revenue generated by full-time equivalents 69,698 9,857 25,160 104,715
Revenue generated by Healthcare Managed Services employees 21,493 — — 21,493

Total $ 268,340 $ 201,423 $ 176,017 $ 645,780

Timing of Revenue Recognition
Revenue recognized over time $ 265,813 $ 201,423 $ 175,715 $ 642,951
Revenue recognized at a point in time 2,527 — 302 2,829

Total $ 268,340 $ 201,423 $ 176,017 $ 645,780

(1)   Billable consultants consist of our consulting professionals who provide consulting services to our clients and are billable to our clients
based on the number of hours worked. Full-time equivalent professionals consist of leadership coaches and their support staff within
our Culture and Organizational Excellence solution, consultants who work variable schedules as needed by our clients, and full-time
employees who provide software support and maintenance services to our clients. Healthcare Managed Services employees
manage and provide revenue cycle billing, collections, insurance verification and change integrity services to healthcare clients.